Proceedings of the first Governing Council meeting of the Punjab Land Records Society (PLRS) held in the office of Mrs Gurbinder Chahal, IAS, Chairperson of the PLRS on 9th January 2004.

Agenda Item No. 1.1:	Opening of the accounts' of the Punjab Land Records Society (PLRS) in the Head Office and at the Districts Level.				
Resolution No. 1.1	It was resolved to approve the agenda item subject to the condition that in the absence of the District Revenue Officer in the district, the Deputy Commissioner may authorize any suitable Officer to operate the account of the society in the district.				
Agenda Item No. 1.2:	Implementation of the Pilot Project of Land Records in the district of Kapurthala and the Pilot Project of Registration of documents in the district of Sangrur.				
Resolution No. 1.2	It was resolved to approve the agenda item.				
Agenda Item No. 1.3:	Recruitment of IT professionals on contract basis for the pilot projects at Kapurthala and Sangrur.				
Resolution No. 1.3	It was resolved to approve the agenda item with the following amendments:				
	A. The following personnel may be recruited for the time being:				
	 Training Officer One (Located at the DLR office) System Analyst One (Located at the DLR office) GIS Engineers Two (Each located at the Pilot district Programmers Two (Each located at the Pilot district Controller of Finances One (Located at the DLR office) 				
	B. The personnel may be deputed to the pilot				

districts as and when required

	C. The recruitment should be made by press advertisement, subject to the availability of funds.		
Agenda Item No. 1.4:	To Empower the Executive Committee of the PLRS to decide matters for implementation of the Pilot projects at Kapurthala and Sangrur.		
Resolution No. 1.4	It was resolved to approve the agenda item.		
Agenda Item No. 1.5:	Levy of User Charges to fund the Punjab Land Records Project and to generate income for the Society to fund the recurring expenditure.		
Resolution No. 1.5	It was resolved that the 'Implementation Committee' be authorized to collect the User Charges and Utilize the same for the Computerization of the Lands Records and other value added services. 11 w as further resolved to authorize the Executive Committee to distribute the funds between the Head Office and the Districts		